Dropped

East Anglian League 2021 Scores
The League is currently being administered by Tony Biggs ( HAVOC ).
I hope the results are correct but should you find any discrepancies - please contact me.
tonybiggs@btinternet.com
d = run down / short course. u = run up. i = intermediate course. h=helper points.
Best 4 scores to count - dropped scores shown on the right of Total
Class Winners are highlighted NB. Minimum of 3 scores to win age class.
Name Club SOS WAOC SMOC HAVOC SUFFOC NOR Total Best4
19/09/21 9/10/21 14/11/21 28/11/21 05/12/21 12/12/21
Baddow  Bush Heath Priory Weald Tunstall Lynford
M210 Erik Biernacki-Jablonski WAOC 52 u 100 u 100 u 100 352 352
Hugo Maule-Lidbury HAVOC 50 100 100 100 350 350
Marcus Richardson NOR 76 u 76 76
M12 Chun Ho Andre Fu WAOC 79 100 100 85 92 456 377 D 79
Charlie Maule-Lidbury HAVOC 100 63 100 263 263
James Clarke SUFFOC 72 100 172 172
Alex Darwin WAOC 49 57 106 106
Finn Kaiser NOR 100 100 100
William Reavell WAOC 60 60 60
M14 Chun Yan Alistair Fu WAOC 100 100 100 100 100 100 600 400 D 100 100
Thomas Wood SOS 50 d 50 d 100 100
David Low WAOC 66 u 66 66
Richard Askham SMOC 50d 50 50
Christopher Binns NOR 34d 34 34
Benjamin Martin SOS 34 d 34 34
M16 Oliver Prince SOS 100 50 d 100 250 250
Ben Clarke SUFFOC 100 100 100
Matthew Bethell NOR 88 88 88
M18 William Bartrum NOR 94 u 53 u 147 147
M20 Thomas Bartrum NOR 83 u 83 83
Matthew Wadey SOS 50 d 50 50
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M21

M35

M40

M45

M50

Rowan Lee

Adam Willis

Martin Andersson
Callum Turner
Connor O'Donovan

Alex Markham
Tom Beskeen
Lawrence Ball
Greg Foot

Ric Brackenbury
Jonas Diete

Maciej Jablonski
Daniel Cowley
Glen Richardson
Mark Glover

Ben Bethell

Stuart Hatfield
Nikolay Mikhaylyuk
Adam Riley

Roger Gooding
Philip Bartrum
Richard Powell
Jonathan Ward
Brian Cowe
Rob Askham
Jan Kaiser
Martin Walker
Jason Dunning
Jason Murphy

Stephen Borrill
Andrew Elliott

Guy Lidbury

John Ward
Jean-Pierre Carraud
John Clarke

DRONGO
SUFFOC
WAQOC
SOS
WAOC

WAOC
WAOC
NOR
WAOC
SMOC
NOR

WAQOC
NOR
NOR
SMOC
NOR
WAOC
SOS
WAOC

SOS
NOR
WAQOC
WAOC
WAQOC
SMOC
NOR
SOS
WAQOC
SMOC

WAOC
SUFFOC
HAVOC
NOR
SOS
SUFFOC

100

59
100
93
100
64
100
50d
32d
100 100
71u
79 82
63
44 d
76
50 d
100 100
77 85
97 99
97
65
74

100
75
90

100

94

73

75 u

100

100

44 h

43 u

100

72

100

100

100

50 d

100
68 u

50 d

100

94
93
75 i

63

100

100

100

87 u

79 u

100
77

61

100

81

74
78
100

50 d

77
100

92

100
66 u

98

84
60

90
62
58

400
197
171
100
100

367
178
100
94
73
50

316
200
100
100
92
50
50
32

600
292
161
113
98
88
79
76
50
43

584
299
290
280
263
204

400
197
171
100
100

367
178
100
94
73
50

316
200
100
100
92
50
50
32

400
292
161
113
98
88
79
76
50
43

400
299
290
280
263
204

D

D

100 100

84 100



M55

M60

David Float

Philip Hague

Nigel Low

lan Renfrew

Robert Frost

Ed Jones

Steven Partridge
Dean Blackburn
Adam Waller-Toyne
Mark Salmon

Dil Wetherill

Clive Wilkinson
Bert Park

Alan Spidy

Chris Rampton
Paul Goldsworthy
Andrew Henderson
Steve Hinshelwood
Rich Kerswell

Dale Bennett

Paul Rushmer

lan Stemp

Mark Scaife

David Vinsen
Robin Mellors-Bourne
Peter Warland

lan Burrell

Marcus Bateman

Roger Parker
Rod Mansell
Paul Beckett
Michael Muggeridge
Peter Woods
lan Byrne

Rini Hoogkamer
Peter Carlill
Peter Duthie
Jonathan Gilbert
Graham Batty
Colin Jackson
Peter Lund

HAVOC
WAOC
WAQOC
NOR
NOR
SMOC
SOS
NOR
SOS
SMOC

WAOC
SUFFOC
SUFFOC
NOR
WAOC
NOR
WAOC
WAQOC
WAOC
HAVOC
SMOC
WAQOC
WAOC
NOR
WAOC
SOS
NOR
SUFFOC

NOR
SUFFOC
HAVOC
HAVOC
WAOC
SMOC
NOR
NOR
WAOC
NOR
HAVOC
HAVOC
WAOC

89

64

90

88
85
100

50

68

93
100

76
50

89
50d
100 100
89 86
81
82
89 83
77
88
82
71
54
73 u
65
83 87
73 85
99
100
86 u
79
92
86
50 d
55

77
50d
60

100

89 u
91 u

79
92
93 h
80 u
94
100
98

76
50 h

50d 50d
64
100
96
55
53
100 100
75 68
67 60
77 71
57
75 60
58
56
50d
46
98 88
84 79
80 u 61 u
100 75
100
86
86 h

33d 37d

166
150
124
100
96
89
64
55
53
50

500
318
298
230
229
212
177
173
159
139
100
73
65
58
56
50
50
46

503
413
327
279
269
200
184
179
178
172
152
150
125

166
150
124
100
96
89
64
55
53
50

400
318
298
230
229
212
177
173
159
139
100
73
65
58
56
50
50
46

356
340
327
279
269
200
184
179
178
172
152
150
125

100

68
73

79



M65

M70

M75

Kevin Machin
David Cronk
Peter Haynes
Dorien James
Zbig Gebka

Nick Emery
David Sanderson
Owen Warnock
Michael Chopping

Edwin Banks
Philip Halford
lan Smith

lan Shephard
Simon Hooton
Richard Bonnett
Bob Hill

Mike Capper
Phillip Brown
Colin West
Martin Sellens
Stephen Nobbs
Chris Brown
Phil Harris
Bruce Marshall
Peter Waldron

Michael Bickle
Chris Shaw
Anthony Biggs
Mick Liston
Christopher Childs
Martin Hore
Nicholas Pugh
Timothy Hull

John Harris
Garry Parmenter
Alan Bedder
John Collyer
David Ball

SOS
WAOC
WAQOC
SMOC
HAVOC
SMOC
SOS
NOR
NOR

SOS
SUFFOC
WAQOC
NOR
SUFFOC
SOS
WAQOC
WAOC
NOR
SOS
SOS
NOR
WAQOC
NOR
WAQOC
NOR

WAOC
HAVOC
HAVOC
NOR
SOS
SUFFOC
SOS
SOS

WAOC
HAVOC
NOR
SOS
NOR

100

100
73

99

60
59

73

100
97
71

71

100
83

100
97

100 h
75
77
69

100
89
81lu
67

85

69

100 h
88
67

100

85

89

100

94

63

100

87

100 h
94
100

100

80
50d
50d
47 u
100 100 97
95 100 h
100 74 89
96 93
83 88
100
69 u
80
60 h
58 u
86
75
100 98 100
62 u
100 h
100
68 59
89 h 89
42
84
83 u
100

67 u

100
100
97
94
80
63
50
50
47

397
395
498
266
240
199
189
150
147
120
117
86
85
75
73
69

598
341
338
200
198
178

85

42

373
166
100
100

67

100
100
97
94
80
63
50
50
47

397
395
351
266
240
199
189
150
147
120
117
86
85
75
73
69

400
341
338
200
198
178
85
42

373
166
100
100
67

D

73 74

98 100



M80

M85

W10

W12

W14

W16

W18

W20

w21

W35

John Russell
Rodney Freeburn
Chris Morley

Lulu Gooding
Rebekah Dunning
Elsia Cowe

Ida Riley

Alys Powell

Amelie Maule-Lidbury

Kate Jarrett
Sophie Wood

Taylor Gooding
Abigail Prince
Hebe Darwin
Olivia Radcliffe

Milly Askham

Alesha Lowe
Maisie Waller-Toyne
Lucy Walker

Bronwen Mansell
Emma Morum
Emily Vallow

Jenny Carlsson

SOS
NOR
WAOC

SOS
WAOC
WAQOC
WAOC
WAQOC
HAVOC

WAOC
SOS

SOS
SOS
WAQOC
SUFFOC

SMOC

SUFFOC
SOS
SOS

SUFFOC
SOS
SUFFOC

WAQOC

50 d

34 d

100
50 d

100
69

44 u
100

100

100 100
81
95
50d 100
100 50d
92
100 100
100 100
97
79 u
100 100
100 100
100

100

40 u

50 d

100 u
100
91 u

100 100
66
100 100
99
100 66 u
91 u
76 u 97 u
100 84
72 u
100
100
100 100
62 u
50d
100

400
147
95

500
150
99
92
40
34

466
191

573
450
242
100

300

200
106
100

200
100
50

200

400
147
95

400
150
99
92
40
34

400
191

400
381
242
100

300

200
106
100

200
100
50

200

50

66

76
69

50

97



W40

W45

W50

W55

W60

W65

Agne Suksteryte
Leanne Bailey

Emma Jarrett
Hanna Biernacka
Freya Askham
Katharine Bartram
Louise Goddard

Helen Hague
Julia Baldwin
Kez Latham
Camilla Darwin
Karen Vines
Alice Hodkinson

Sarah Mansel
Sally Wilkinson
Karen Goldsworthy
Judith Wetherill
Sandra Mather

Susan Waller-Toyne

Louise Walker
Jennifer Gebka
Jackie Sibthorp
Muriel Scaife
Liz Large
Louise Barrett

Janet Cronk
Sue Woods
Helen Nisbet
Caroline Louth
Veronica Machin
Ros James
Helen Lloyd

Sue Hartley
Janet Biggs
Noreen lves
Lyn West

SMOC
NOR

WAOC
WAOC
SMOC
NOR
SUFFOC

WAOC
SUFFOC
WAQOC
WAQOC
SMOC
WAQOC

SUFFOC
SUFFOC
NOR
WAOC
SMOC
SOS
SUFFOC
HAVOC
SOS
WAOC
NOR
NOR

WAQOC
WAOC
SMOC
WAOC
SOS

SMOC
NOR

WAOC
HAVOC
WAOC
SOS

50 d

100 100
71
84 u
83
67

49 u 64
75

84

100

100
89
78
50d
75
50 d

49 d
44 d

100 100

56

68
93

100 100
55 u

70 u

100

100
69
84 h

98

100

94
100

50d
85

60

100

96
47 u

68

100
65
61

55u

100
100
78
100 100
100
61 u
100 92
74
67
50d 50d
55
100
76
68
97 100
100
100
78
83

63 u

100
68 u
49 u

96
99
90
56 u

100
86
100

78
50d

100

40 u

79
90
68 u

100
50

400
340
236
187
145

409
274
272
217
100
100

472
363
223
250
160
105
100
76
68
60
49
44

400
253
196
115
93
68
40

400
277
234
201

100
50

400
340
236
187
145

360
274
272
217
100
100

386
363
223
200
160
105
100
76
68
60
49
44

400
253
196
115
93
68
40

400
277
234
201

49

86



W70

W75

W80

W85

Barbara Beckett
Hilary Sellens
Rachel Thomas
Maria Marshall

Hazel Bickle
Chris Gay
Susan Rae

Geraldine Russell
Pat Bedder

Barbara George

Club League

HAVOC
WAOC
SOS
SUFFOC
NOR
SMOC

HAVOC
SOS
SMOC
WAOC

WAOC
SUFFOC
SMOC

SOS
NOR

NOR

Units
27
110
66
50
87
54

50 u
65 u

56

100

Points
3584
13784
6522
4899
5478
2310

100
45 u

100
70

100

Based on adult membership figures @ Oct 2021

Points per unit
133
125
99
98
63
43

100

100

100

54 u
70 u

100

40 u

100

100

51u

100

100
50 u

100

100

155
135
100

56

500
135
100

400
70

300

155

135

100
56

400
135
100

400
70

300

100



